# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3894498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONGGUANG ZHU	06/03/2015
ZBYSLAW STANIEWICZ	06/03/2015
NOEL ABREU	06/03/2015
BASHAR YAZIGI	06/03/2015
ROMAN TRACZ	06/03/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY RD.
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15100339

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-363-2775

Email: mlacroix@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	709934US-MAG-983
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LACROIX
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Lacroix/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=709934PCT\_Executed\_PCT\_assignment#page1.tif
source=709934PCT\_Executed\_PCT\_assignment#page2.tif
source=709934PCT\_Executed\_PCT\_assignment#page3.tif
source=709934PCT\_Executed\_PCT\_assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT REFERENCE No.

709934PCT

7557557 (3.4.3.1.1)

#### WHEREAS:

1. ZHU. Yongguang, a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is: 1039 Cedarglen Gate, Unit #24, Mississauga, Ontario, L5C 3A7, Canada

2. STANIEWICZ, Zhyslaw, a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

3050 Orieans Road, Unit 55, Mississauga, Optario, L5L 5P7, Canada

3. ABREU, Noel, a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

337 The Westway, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9R 1411, Canada

4. YAZIGI, Bashar, a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

132 Fox Bound Crescent, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4H 2H4, Canada

5. TRACZ, Roman, a Canadian Citizen, whose post office address is:

3709 Indigo Crecent, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, LSN 6V9

6. LINSERT NAME # 6 HERE ].

a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

7. INSERT NAME # 7 HERE L

a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

8. [INSERT NAME # 8 HERE].

a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:

(referred to herein individually as an "Inventor" and, where more than one inventor, collectively as the "Inventors") has/have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

# SENSORLESS SPEED DETECTION AND DIAGNOSTIC METHODS

(TITLE of INVENTION):

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent Office December 1, 2014, as International Application SN PCT/CA2014/000865

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuations in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038847 FRAME: 0291

SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR #	1			
EXECUTED at	Vanden		(PROVINCE/STATE)		
and the state of the state of the Section	CETY	And the Control of th	(PROVINCE/STATE)		
This 💛 🐉	of	3000	YEAR)		
(PAY)		(MONTH)	(YEAR)		
			annum Maria		
	SIGNATI	RE OF INVEN	TOR: ZHU, Yongguang	annananananananananananananananananana	
STATEMENT BY					
1, <u>BIN CH</u>	5NG	<u></u>	y		
	(FULL NAME)				
whose full post office	mailing address (wit	h postal code) is:		i /12	A W/ N.
<u> </u>	OANK_ANG.	,AAaxKl	aan Ontar	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	C. I. Jr. College
	*****				
was personally presen		and the second	known to me, execute the	above Assignment.	
	Printer.	Marine Carrier			
	Same	URE OF WITNE	The state of the s		
SIGNATURE OF					
EXECUTED at	<u>Veryhan</u>				
This	of	<u> </u>	. 2005 (YEAR)		
(DAY)		(MONTH)	(YEAR)		
			L. C.		
	SIGNATI	DRE OF INVEN	TOK: STANIEWICZ,	Zbysław	
STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS				
1. BIN C	17/4		ą		
	(FULL NAME)				
whose full post office	/ mailing address (wit	th postal code) is:		. 3	10
SY Cine	YYAXX	<u> </u>	Kham / Ont	Ario L	<u>ob oval</u>
<del></del>	***************************************			***************************************	·
was personally presen	and did see STANIF	EWICZ, Zbyslav	v who is known to me, exe	cure the above Assi	gnment.
	/m	D.			
	Same of the second	A the second and a second	55 D D.		
	SIGNAT	URE OF WITN	655		
		Pag	e 2 of 4	<b>D</b> 4 <b></b> 1:-	

EXECUTED at /	
Marine Marine 1977	Concard Onfario
This Sed	of June , Jols , Month, (Year)
	$A_{3}$ , $\hat{\mathcal{M}}$
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: ABREU, Noc!
STATEMENT BY V	VITTES
	FERMINATION,
whese full post office / me	gilling address (with postal code) is:
was personally present and	d did see ABREU, Noel who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
	Maria Ma
	On Fore Option (CITY) OPROVINCE/STATE).
This 370 (DAY)	of $\frac{\sqrt{\text{S(Y)}}}{\text{(MONTH)}}$ , $\frac{2075}{\text{(YEAR)}}$ .
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: YAZIGI, Bashar
STATEMENT BY W	<u>VITNESS</u>
	VITNESS EE FEAR MANNE (FULL NAME)
I, <i>L. 1947-C. L. 1</i> whose full post office / ma	EE FERRIMAN.
uhose full post office / ma SGD GRIG	(SULL NAME)  illing address (with postal code) is:
uhose full post office / ma SGD GRIG	EE FERMAN (FULL NAME) filling address (with postal code) is: RSM ST. CSMMM, ON 4/6533
uhose full post office / ma SGD GRIG	EE FERMAN (FULL NAME) filling address (with postal code) is: RSM ST. CSMMM, CN 4/6533

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #5
EXECUTED at VAVGHAN ON /
This JUNES OF JUNE 2015, (VEAR)
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR, TRACZ, Roman
1, Level of Katherian Play
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: 1 // ON 1405P7
was personally present and did see TRACZ, Roman who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
<u> </u>
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #6
EXECUTED at
(CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE)  This of
This of (MONTE) (YEAR)
COLONIA A CONTRANTA CARANTA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, (FULL NAME)
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:
whose rain yest office / maining address (with postal code) is:
was personally present and did see xx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/30/2016

PATENT

REEL: 038847 FRAME: 0294